

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 13, 2023

Media Contact: Mathew Cooke Networks Northwest, Community Planner 231-929-5056 Mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org

Thompsonville Parks & Recreation Plan Available for Public Review and Comment

THOMPSONVILLE, MI – The Village of Thompsonville Parks and Recreation Plan 2024-2028 has been drafted and is now available for public review and comment. The plan may be viewed digitally at nwm.org/ThompsonvilleRecPlan. A paper copy of the plan may be requested at thompsonvilleRecPlan. A paper copy of the plan may be requested at thompsonvillewillage@gmail.com and picked up at the Village of Thompsonville Hall, 14714 Lincoln St., Thompsonville, MI 49683. Comments will be accepted from Wednesday, December 13, 2023 to Monday, January 15, 2024, and can be sent to Mathew Cooke, Community Planner at Networks Northwest, at mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org or (231) 929-5056.

The Village of Thompsonville has also scheduled a public hearing for the Parks and Recreation Plan for Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 7:00 pm at the Village of Thompsonville Hall.

#

NOTE to Media: Images are oftentimes available upon request by emailing Dan Boss at dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org and stating preferences for resolution, file format, and file size. Or phone (231) 929-5047. Check our online Media Room at: networksnorthwest.org/media

Founded in 1974, Networks Northwest facilitates and manages various programs and services for the 10-county region. These programs include Northwest Michigan Works!, APEX Accelerator (formerly PTAC), various business services, and many different regional planning initiatives in response to our communities' requests and needs. You will see the broad spectrum of workforce, business and community services Networks Northwest offers if you visit our website, networksnorthwest.org. Networks Northwest's member counties are: Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, and Wexford.

Antrim •Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 <u>networksnorthwest.org</u>

Networks Northwest and Northwest Michigan Works! are supported by the State of Michigan and are proud partners of the American Job Center Network. Projects may be funded with the authorized and appropriate use of federal funds. Contact Networks Northwest for additional information. Equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and service are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Individuals with speech or hearing impairments may call the Michigan Relay Center by dialing 711.